	00 07 0004		
(Rev. 6-93)	02-27-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	unen; master trans attite tracts tracts tracts tracts		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	101621300 ginal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ユーリーい	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Helmut Schmidt, Rudiger Nass	Name: Institut fur Neue Materialien gemeinnutzige GmbH		
Mesut Asian, Sener Albayrak, Ertugrul			
Arpac, Theo Konig, Dietmar Fister	Internal Address: <u>IM Stadtwald, Gebaude 43</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Street Address: D-66123 Saarbrucken		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Germany		
Other			
	City: State: ZIP:		
Execution Date: January 12, 1995	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/321,416; Filed October 11, 1994  Additional numbers attached together with a new application of the company of the co	B. Patent No.(s) 5,590,387; Issued: December 31, 1996		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Jerry Cohen, Esq.	40.00		
Internal Address: PERKINS, SMITH & COHEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
illeriiai Addiess. TERRINS, SWITTI & COTEN	☐ Enclosed		
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 35th Floor	8. Deposit account number:		
One Federal Street	, i		
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02110	13-3848		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Donna J. Veatch	February 12, 2001		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM CO	OVER SHEET U	.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)	PATENTS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp	. 4/94)			
Name of convey	ing party(ies):			
Additio	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	hed? Yes		
2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):			
Name: H.C. Sta	rck GmbH & Co. KG			
Internal Address:	Im Schleeke 78-91, D-38642 Goslar			
Street Address: City:	Germany State: ZIP:			
Name:				
Internal Address:				
Street Address: City:	State: ZIP:			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No X				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)	
_				
<del></del>	Additional numbers attached?	Yes 2	No X	

PATENT REEL: 011523 FRAME: 0859

## Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

1. Helmut Schmidt We, of Im Königsfeld 29, D 66130 Saarbrücken, Germany

> Rüdiger Naß of Weiherstr. 7, D 66292 Riegelsberg, Germany

Mesut Aslan of Wernher-von-Braun-Str. 3, D 66953 Pirmasens, Germany

Sener Albayrak of Ludwigstr. 19, D 66115 Saarbrücken, Germany

Ertugrul Arpac of c/o INM gem.GmbH, Im Stadtwald, D 66123 Saarbrücken, Germanv

Theo König of Hübelstr. 7, D 79725 Laufenburg-Rotzel, Germany

Dietmar Fister of Zechenwihlstr. 1, D 79730 Murg, Germany

assign, and transfer unto Institut für Neue Materialien hereby sell. gemeinnützige GmbH, a corporation of Germany, located at Im Stadtwald, Gebäude 43, D 66123 Saarbrücken, Germany and H.C. Starck GmbH & Co. KG a corporation of Germany, located at Im Schleeke 78-91, D 38642 Goslar, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

# Method for producing metal and ceramic sintered bodies and

US-Serial No. 08/321,416 filed October 11, 1994 and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum		inventors/Erimuei
	12-30-94	1. Often Cy
	PARTIE STRUCTURED	CE D: La GO
	12-22-94 FEB 24 95	2. Ridogs of
	12-23-94	3. MISHAL
	12-23-94	4. J. Alley.
	01.12.85	5. J. Arp
	12-21-94	Theo Könnig
STA 65-U	21 FED 100E 6 1. Ut /. 19	994 With 1/10

**PATENT** REEL: 011523 FRAME: 0860

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

#### CORRECTION OF RECORDED COVER SHEET ERROR(S) (37 C.F.R. section 3.34)

1. Applicant has noted an error in the cover sheet for the assignment(s) (document(s)) previously recorded on February 24, 1995.

Reel 7358, Frame 344

- 2. Attached hereto is a copy of the originally recorded document.
- 3. Also attached hereto is a corrected cover sheet for recordation.
- 4. The error in the originally recorded cover sheet is apparent when that cover sheet is compared with the recorded document because:

There are two receiving parties on the Assignment, while there was only one on the original Recordation Form Cover Sheet.

### CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/TRANSMISSION 37 C.F.R. section 1.8(a))

I hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this correspondence is being:

### MAILING

deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Date: 02/12/2001

**FACSIMILE** 

transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and

Signature

Diderio van Eyl - Reg. No. 38,641

(type or print name of person certifying)

(Correction of Recorded Cover Sheet Error(s)--page 1 of 2)

00157
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT REEL: 011523 FRAME: 0861

**RECORDED: 02/14/2001**